RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

3

RES. NO. 1209

E.

WHEREAS, for several years past the Papago Tribe has had a basket exhibit at the Pima County Fair which Fair in 1962 will be held during the month of March, and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Elizabeth Estrada of Tucson, is in charge of the basket display this year, as she has been in several years in the past, and

WHEREAS, each year in the past Mrs. Estrada has advanced her own personal funds for the purchase of the baskets to be displayed for sale at the County Fair, and it has been suggested that this year the Papago Tribe advance its own tribal funds for the purchase of these baskets, and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Estrada is willing to furnish a bond for the faithful handling of the proceeds of the sale of the baskets.

THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, by the Papago Tribal Council that the Papago Tribe advance the sum of \$1,000.00 in two payments of \$500.00 each for the purchase of the baskets, upon presentation by Mrs. Estrada of a proper and sufficient bond for her faithful handling of the proceeds of the sale of the baskets.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on November 17, 1961, with a vote of 19 for and O against, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 2 (f) and (1) and Section 3 (a) and (h) of Article V. of the Constitution of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12; 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (Stat: 984). Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to rescission by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Francisco, Chairman Enos J. Perme County Faire (1962)

Thomas H. St. Clair, Superintendent

NOV 2 7 1961 APPROVED: